5.00 14604

≯P 00.00¢

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adrian J. Tenser		10/01/2007	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kittrich Corporation
Street Address:	14555 Alondra Boulevard
City:	LaMirada
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90638
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1460427	MAILPAC
Registration Number:	1885998	MAILPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 460-2605

Email: bmcginley@sonnenschein.com,amhansen@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station
Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70030050.0001.325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley
Signature:	/brian r mcginley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0854

900088560

Date:	10/04/2007	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=MAILPAC Assignment#page1.tif		
source=MAILPAC Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective this / "day of October 2007, by and between Adrian J. Tenser, an individual (hereinafter "Assignor"), and KITTRICH CORPORATION, a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignee")

WITNESSETH.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain U.S. trademark applications or registrations covering MAILPAC as specifically set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and Assignee desires to acquire such Trademarks from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark with the right to sue for and collect damages.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, at Assignee's cost and expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademarks in all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this agreement

ADRIAN J. TENSÉF

e:_____.

I

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0856

Exhibit A

<u>Trademarks</u>

	Trademark	Country	Status	Reg No
1	MAILPAC	United States	Registered	1460427
2	MAILPAC	United States	Registered	1885998

RECORDED: 10/04/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0857